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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are several projects underway by the Border Roads Organisation connecting India and Myanmar;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of fund released for each of these projects and the status of their construction;

(d) whether there has been any delay in their construction; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Only one road work / project (namely resurfacing of road Tamu-Kyigone-Kalewa and Kyigone-Kalemyo) connecting India and Myanmar is under execution by BRO.

(b) The work relates to resurfacing of the road Tamu-Kyigone-Kalewa and kyigone-Kalemyo over a total length of 159.38 Km.

(c) Rs.121.35 Crore was released in 1998 for construction of the road and Rs.62.05 Crore has been released thereafter for maintenance and resurfacing works. The construction of road was completed in 2001. Resurfacing over a length of 131.85 Km out of a total length of 159.38 Km has been completed.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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